Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LAXP2-8E-5FTN256E Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

2
E
C
LK
1
2-36
Architecture
LatticeXP2 Family Data Sheet
Table 2-12. Supported Input Standards
Input Standard VREF (Nom.) VCCIO
1 (Nom.)
Single Ended Interfaces
LVTTL — —
LVCMOS33 — —
LVCMOS25 — —
LVCMOS18 — 1.8
LVCMOS15 — 1.5
LVCMOS12 — —
PCI33 — —
HSTL18 Class I, II 0.9 —
HSTL15 Class I 0.75 —

HSTL15_I HSTL_15 class I 0.06 ns
HSTL15D_I Differential HSTL 15 class I 0.01 ns
SSTL33_I SSTL_3 class I 0.12 ns
SSTL33_II SSTL_3 class II 0.12 ns
SSTL33D_I Differential SSTL_3 class I 0.04 ns
SSTL33D_II Differential SSTL_3 class II 0.04 ns
SSTL25_I SSTL_2 class I 0.10 ns
SSTL25_II SSTL_2 class II 0.10 ns
SSTL25D_I Differential SSTL_2 class I 0.03 ns
SSTL25D_II Differential SSTL_2 class II 0.03 ns
SSTL18_I SSTL_18 class I 0.07 ns
SSTL18_II SSTL_18 class II 0.07 ns
SSTL18D_I Differential SSTL_18 class I 0.02 ns
SSTL18D_II Differential SSTL_18 class II 0.02 ns
LVTTL33 LVTTL 0.19 ns
LVCMOS33 LVCMOS 3.3 0.19 ns
LVCMOS25 LVCMOS 2.5 0.00 ns
LVCMOS18 LVCMOS 1.8 0.10 ns
LVCMOS15 LVCMOS 1.5 0.17 ns
LVCMOS12 LVCMOS 1.2 -0.04 ns
PCI33 3.3V PCI 0.19 ns
Output Adjusters
LVDS25E LVDS 2.5 E4 0.32 ns
LVDS25 LVDS 2.5 0.32 ns

tHI Input Clock High Time 90% to 90% 0.5 — — ns
tLO Input Clock Low Time 10% to 10% 0.5 — — ns
tR / tF Input Clock Rise/Fall Time 10% to 90% — — 1 ns
tRSTKW Reset Signal Pulse Width (RSTK) 10 — — ns
tRSTW Reset Signal Pulse Width (RST) 500 — — ns
1. Jitter sample is taken over 10,000 samples of the primary PLL output with clean reference clock.
2. Output clock is valid after tLOCK for PLL reset and dynamic delay adjustment.
3. Using LVDS output buffers.
4. Relative to CLKOP.
Timing v. A 0.12
5-2
Ordering Information
LatticeXP2 Family Data Sheet
Lead-Free Packaging
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LAXP2-5E-5MN132E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 AUTO 5
LAXP2-5E-5TN144E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 AUTO 5
LAXP2-5E-5QN208E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 AUTO 5
LAXP2-5E-5FTN256E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 AUTO 5
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LAXP2-8E-5MN132E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 AUTO 8
LAXP2-8E-5TN144E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 AUTO 8
LAXP2-8E-5QN208E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 AUTO 8
LAXP2-8E-5FTN256E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 AUTO 8
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LAXP2-17E-5QN208E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 AUTO 17
LAXP2-17E-5FTN256E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 AUTO 17